UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FORD MOTOR COMPANY, Petitioner

v.

PAICE LLC & THE ABELL FOUNDATION, INC., Patent Owner

Case IPR2015-00785 Patent 7,237,634

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF APPEAL



Case IPR2015-00785

Attorney Docket: 36351-0015IP6

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 90.2(a), Patent Owners, Paice LLC and the Abell Foundation, Inc. ("Patent Owner"), hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Written Decision entered on October 21, 2016 (Paper 31) and from all underlying orders, decisions, rulings and opinions that are adverse to Patent Owner, including, without limitation, those within the Decision on Institution of *Inter Partes* Review, entered October 26, 2015 (Paper 13).

In accordance with 37 C.F.R § 90.2(a)(3)(ii), Patent Owner further indicates that the issues on appeal include, but are not limited to, claim construction; determination of unpatentability of claims 91, 92, 97, 107, 108, 110, 112, 125, 126, 130, 140, 141, 143, 145, 241, 252-254, 256-263, and 265 of U.S. Patent No. 7,237,634 ("'634 Patent") under 35 U.S.C § 103; any finding or determination supporting or related to those issues (including any finding or determination regarding claims 80 and 114); as well as all other issues decided adversely to Patent Owner in any orders, decisions, rulings and opinions.

Contemporaneously with this submission, a copy of the Notice of Appeal is being filed electronically with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board. In addition, a copy of this Notice of Appeal, along with the required docketing fees, are being



Case IPR2015-00785

Attorney Docket: 36351-0015IP6

electronically filed with the Clerk's Office for the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 20, 2016 /Linda L. Kordziel/

Linda L. Kordziel, Reg. No. 39,732

Fish & Richardson P.C.

T: 202-626-6432 F: 202-783-2331

Attorney for Patent Owner



Case IPR2015-00785

Attorney Docket: 36351-0015IP6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 37 CFR § 90.2(a)(1) and § 104.2, I hereby certify that on December 20, 2016, in addition to being filed electronically through the Board's E2E System, the original version of the foregoing, Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal was filed by hand on the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the following address:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314-5793

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 20, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing, Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal, along with a copy of the Final Written Decision, was filed electronically with the Clerk's Office of the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, at the following address:

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 717 Madison Place, N.W., Suite 401 Washington, DC 20005



Case IPR2015-00785 Attorney Docket: 36351-0015IP6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e)(1), the undersigned certifies that on December 20, 2016, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal was provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Frank A. Angileri
Marc Lorelli
Andrew B. Turner
John P. Rondini
Brooks Kushman P.C.
1000 Town Center
Twenty-Second Floor
Southfield, Michigan 48075

Email: FPGP0104IPR7@brookskushman.com

Lissi Mojica
Kevin Greenleaf
Dentons US LLP
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7800
Chicago, IL 60606-6306
Email: iptdocketchi@dentons.com

/Edward G. Faeth/ Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis MN 55402 (202) 626-6420

